
City Soul Choir Contact List by Section, Winter/Spring 2025
First Name Last Name Email Home Phone Cell Phone Section Neighbourhood

Altos

Hannah Addario-Berry haddarioberry@gmail.com 604.841.0291 Alto North Vancouver, Upper Lonsdale

Ali Balenzano alibalenzano@gmail.com 604.868.9156 Alto Mission, Fraser Valley

Larissa Balza larissabalza@gmail.com 604.551.9079 Alto Steveston, Richmond

Elizabeth Barbeau barbeaue@gmail.com 604.250.4751 Alto East Van / PNE

Adriana Barton hellocello@hotmail.com 604.833.9950 Alto East Vancouver

Ann Bradbury annb@telus.net 604.313.7803 Alto East Van (18th and Fleming St)

Andrea Brett abmidwife@gmail.com 604.323.9066 604.999.9066 Alto Kensington

Anya Colussi anyacolussi@gmail.com 778.847.3923 Alto Rupert & 22nd

Gisele Comeau gmcomeau@gmail.com 604.321.6787 Alto

Sheila Cook sheilac@telus.net 604.879.4199 604.910.2158 Alto Mount Pleasant, near 16th and Fraser

Tomina De Jong tominadj@shaw.ca 604.736.1874 604.880.3722 Alto Kitsilano

Kristy Dellebuur O'Connor kdoc44@gmail.com 778.329.8151 604.812.7429 Alto North Burnaby

Joan de Verteuil joandev108@gmail.com 604.809.0872 Alto Fairview / Oak & 16th

Anne Duke anne.duke@icloud.com 604.910.4595 Alto South False Creek / Granville Island

Karen Foster singingsister@shaw.ca 604.619.1394 Alto East Vancouver (Slocan & Grandview)

Marian Foxall mfoxall@shaw.ca 778.929.1927 Alto Ambleside 

Carol Ann Fried carolann@friedom.ca 604.910.9874 Alto VGH

Lisa Gibson lisa.gib@gmail.com 604.723.4975 Alto Hastings Sunrise

Yasmine Halevi yasminehalevi@gmail.com 778.680.8408 Alto East Vancouver (Grant & Renfrew)

Mary Hardy mhardy149@gmail.com 604.432.1669 604.812.2452 Alto Champlain Heights

Anne Harvie n.anneharvie@shaw.ca 604.732.5528  Alto Kitsilano

Nancy Hendry Songwestbamfield@gmail.com 250.728.3119 250.228.7106 Alto Bamfield, BC

Georgia Hill ghill711@hotmail.com 604.980.2716 604.315.7655 Alto Central Lonsdale, North Vancouver
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Melanie Hyde mhyde46xx@gmail.com 778.834.2434 Alto Point Grey

Ruth Inglis ruthinglis@telus.net 778.996.4116 Alto Fraser & Kingsway

Christina MacWilliam tinamac@telus.net 403.700.9229 Alto Fairview

Kathie Marteinsson kathiemart@shaw.ca 604.908.6892 Alto West End, Vancouver

Loida Martinez loma.m.lara@gmail.com 778.389.7749 Alto Cascade Heights, Burnaby

Eero McNeilly eeromcn@gmail.com 778.688.0250 Alto North Burnaby

Emily Milliken emily.ro.mi@gmail.com 778.834.8911 778.834.8911 Alto Slocan and 23rd

Esther Moreno moreno_estrella@icloud.com 604.764.2188 Alto Southeast Vancouver 

Noa Neuman Spivak noaneuman@gmail.com 604.669.1330 778.836.5147 Alto Commercial Drive

Mary Nolan m.nolan17@gmail.com 604.904.9984 604.218.1502 Alto Central Lonsdale, North Vancouver 

Tracey Oh tohtoh@hotmail.com 604.644.9827 Alto Vancouver Heights

Elaine Peacock epeacock@shaw.ca 604.687.3871 Alto West End

Barb Pesner b._pesner@telus.net 604.737.0626 Alto Fairview

Roya Ravanbakhsh rmravan52@gmail.com 778.874.9623 Alto Mount Pleasant

Susan Rhodes susan@susanrhodes.ca 604.830.5444 Alto Edgemont - North Vancouver

Sarala Thompson saralala10@hotmail.com 604.767.6081 Alto Kerrisdale

Ruth Walmsley ruth@cranberrycommons.ca 604.298.9220 Alto North Burnaby

Julia Winter jdwinter@me.com 604.328.8977 Alto North Vancouver

Phil Belanger philbelanger@telus.net 604.812.8427 Bass Renfrew / Collingwood

Clayton Dyck chdyck@gmail.com 204.793.4436 Bass Kitsilano

Marvin Entz marvin.entz@gmail.com 778.877.0179 Bass Van East, Wall St

Bazil Graham bazilgraham@gmail.com 604.619.5929 Bass

Steve Grout steveggrout@yahoo.ca 604.762.1238 Bass N Burnaby 

Basses
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Oleksiy Grynishyn oleksiy.grynishyn@gmail.com 778.788.8587 Bass North Vancouver

Sjahari Hollands lshollands@me.com 604.614.4535 Bass Port Moody

Keith Hyde vancouverhydes@gmail.com 604.222.2172 778.834.2414 Bass West Point Grey

Peter Ladner peter@peterladner.ca 604.760.1445 Bass Kits

Richard Marion richard.marion@shaw.ca 604.936.4698 778.688.4698 Bass Richmond near Minoru Park

Drummond Macdougall drummac@me.com 604.317.5009 Bass North Vancouver — Lower Lonsdale

Paul McDonald mazinawpetroglyph@gmail.com 604.439.4203 604.761.0469 Bass Main Street

Joe Minic joemusic@live.ca 778.232.0392 Bass Burnaby Mountain

Allan Pinvidic pinvideo1963@hotmail.com  604.526.3321 604.833.1752 Bass New Westminster

Russ Quinn leorq7@gmail.com 604.880.3810 Bass Kitsilano

Michael Scales mscales1@telus.net 604.521.1191 604.329.9847 Bass New Westminster 

Mark Schneidereit-Hsu mailmarknow@yahoo.com 604.264.7596 778.389.5003 Bass Kerrisdale

Jon Scop jonscop@gmail.com 604.961.8736 Bass Grandview-Woodland (Commercial Drive)

Kathryn Aberle kaaberle@gmail.com 604.228.4561 778.836.4561 Soprano Mount Pleasant

Lynell Anderson lynellanderson74@gmail.com 604.313.6904 Soprano South Granville - 15th & Granville

Julie Armitage vernonmusictherapy@telus.net 250.307.4216 Soprano Vernon

Kathleen (Kiki) Connelly kikivoxmusic@gmail.com 604.700.5541 Soprano East Vancouver (Nanaimo and 27th)

Shauna Renee Elton shaunaelton@gmail.com 778.233.7489 Soprano East Vancouver (Nanaimo/venables)

Catherine Fallis chockfall@shaw.ca 604.255.4843 604.379.4843 Soprano East Vancouver / Commercial Drive

Renee Froese mk.compassion@gmail.com 403.542.6540 Soprano Burnaby North Golf Course

Kristen Green suchafunkygirl@hotmail.com 778.877.3123 Soprano Hastings sunrise

Patricia Isinger patriciaisinger@gmail.com 604.250.7451 Soprano Central Lonsdale, North Vancouver

Sopranos
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Heidi Harmer heidi_harmer@hotmail.com 604.879.3955 604.716.3955 Soprano UBC / Point Grey

Jessie Johnston roaminghomemaker@gmail.com 778.899.6234 Soprano East Vancouver / Commercial Drive

Juliana Koo jhawaii8@gmail.com 604.603.3703 Soprano Richmond

Bernadette Mah bernadette.mah@gmail.com 604.562.1282 Soprano Dunbar / 28th Avenue

Chris Mann drchrismann1000@gmail.com 778.772.4334 Soprano Burnaby / Royal Oak / Metrotown

Julie Martz jmartz13@shaw.ca 604.224.5828 604.377.5625 Soprano Point grey

Erin Mathews erin_starlet@hotmail.com 778.828.4461 Soprano Joyce

Claire McGillivray claire_mcg1@hotmail.com 604.989.7775 Soprano East Van/nanaimo-broadway

Avaleigh Neill avaneill52@gmail.com 604.616.4933 Soprano False Creek

Jo Neill neilljo@yahoo.ca 604.771.3492 Soprano Killarney

Jacinda Oldale jakemo@telus.net 778.926.2242 Soprano Hastings-Sunrise

Patti Palm pm_palm@yahoo.ca 604.432.9201 604.312.0345 Soprano Champlain Heights / 49th & Boundary

Colette Perkin colette.perkin@gmail.com 604.338.4929 Soprano New Westminster

Natalie Pitt natalie.renee.pitt@gmail.com 604.374.5910 Soprano Mount Pleasant 

Patti Powell patpow986@gmail.com 604.999.9203 Soprano Commercial Drive

Susan Rankin ser83@live.com 604.294.2333 778.846.1333 Soprano 8th and Alma

Deborah Roberts deb@motherofweasels.com 604.209.3288 Soprano Commercial Drive

Michele Roger belleame13@hotmail.com 604.374.6387 Soprano East Vancouver / Nanaimo & Hastings

Samantha Schaap stealschaap@gmail.com 604.505.3078 Soprano New West (close to Coquitlam)

Suja Tarrant sujatarrant@shaw.ca 604.723.0974 Soprano North Vancouver

Gail Trainer gailtrainer@gmail.com 604.929.1535 Soprano North Vancouver - Lower Lonsdale

Liz Tuck liztuck@shaw.ca 604.351.7601 Soprano Mt Pleasant

Deanna Warner deannalynnewarner@gmail.com 604.315.7884 Soprano Dunbar
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Tenors

Music Director

Accompanist

Laurie    Baker lbaker@telus.net 604.205.0076 604.868.5220 Tenor Capital Hill, Burnaby

Wendy Brooks wlbrooks2013@gmail.com 604.254.5343 Tenor East Vancouver (5th and Nanaimo)

Tanner Elton elton.tanner@gmail.com 604.812.7447 Tenor Vancouver West End (English Bay)

Matt Foxall mfoxall2017@gmail.com 604.355.4740 Tenor West Vancouver

Sylvia Gelissen sylvia_gelissen@hotmail.com 604.202.2245 Tenor North Vancouver

Rob Joynson joynsonrob@hotmail.com 604.999.8105 Tenor Chinatown 

Tim Mah info@timmah.ca 778.319.3269 Tenor Dunbar / 28th Avenue

Meg McCluskie meg.mccluskie@gmail.com 867.445.6623 Tenor East Van (Kingsway & Knight)

Brian McNeilly bmcneilly@shaw.ca 604.421.0002 778.688.4665 Tenor Forest Grove / Burnaby Mountain

Cheryl Mullen mullen_c725@hotmail.com 604.722.5662 Tenor

David Munro munrodr545@gmail.com 778.871.7314 Tenor

Fred Samorodin fsamorod@shaw.ca 604.732.6323 604.961.1306 Tenor New Westminster

Chelsea Staver chelsea@cbrphotography.ca 604.782.3776 Tenor Halfmoon Bay (Sunshine Coast)

Jennifer Swanston jswans@telus.net 604.833.7655 Tenor North Vancouver

Lucy Turnham drlucy@shaw.ca 604.985.8975 604.617.8975 Tenor North Vancouver

Star Trickey mstrickey@gmail.com 778.991.7827 Tenor Granville Island

Roseanne van Renesse roseanne.vanrenesse@hotmail.com 604.924.9321 604.644.4990 Tenor Lynn Valley,  North Vancouver 

Max Wilcox max42w@gmail.com 604.500.5304 Tenor East Van

Karla Mundy karlamundy@hotmail.com 604.349.1264

Michael Creber michaelcreber@shaw.ca 604.290.1426 West Vancouver

South Surrey

Renfrew / Broadway


